
Angela K. Krainik 
Director 
Regulatory Affairs 
Palo Verde Nuclear 
Generating Station

Tel: 623/393-5421 
Fax: 623/393-5442

Mail Station 7636 
P.O. Box 52034 
Phoenix, AZ 85072-2034

102-04414-AKK/SAB/CJJ 
March 15, 2000 

REIRS Project Manager 
Office of Nuclear Regulatory Research 
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, DC 20555 

Dear Sir: 

Subject: Palo Verde Nuclear Generating Station (PVNGS) 
Units 1, 2, & 3 
Docket Nos. STN 50-52815291530 
Personnel Monitoring Report for 1999 

Enclosed please find a copy of the Personnel Monitoring Report for 1999 which is 
submitted pursuant to PVNGS Technical Specification 5.6.1. No commitments are being 
made to the NRC by this letter.  

Should you have any questions, please contact Scott A. Bauer at (623) 393-5978.  

Sincerely,

AKKISAB/CJJ/kg 

Enclosure 

cc: Document Control Desk (Original) 
E. W. Merschoff 
M. B. Fields 
J. H. Moorman
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ENCLOSURE 

PERSONNEL MONITORING REPORT FOR 1999 

FOR 

PALO VERDE NUCLEAR GENERATING STATION



PVNGS Radiological Records Access Control System 
10-CFR-20 Statistical Summary Report 

For Year: 99

"February 25, 2000 09:27 

Arizona Public Service Co. Palo Verde Nuclear 

P.O. Box 52034 Generation Station 

Phoenix, AZ 85072-2034 NRC-License No.  
NPF-41 NPF-51 

S................................................................................. N PF-74 ...........

Work Job Function: S.................................  
INSER VICE INSPECTION 

Engineering Personnel 
Health Physics Personnel 
Maintenance Personnel 
Operating Personnel 
Supervisory Personnel 

REACTOR OPERATIONS & SURVEILLANCE 
Engineering Personnel 
Health Physics Personnel 
Maintenance Personnel 
Operating Personnel 
Supervisory Personnel 

REFUELING 
Engineering Personnel 
Health Physics Personnel 
Maintenance Personnel 
Operating Personnel 
Supervisory Personnel 

ROUTINE MAINTENANCE 
Engineering Personnel 
Health Physics Personnel 
Maintenance Personnel 
Operating Personnel 
Supervisory Personnel 

SPECIAL MAINTENANCE 
Engineering Personnel 
Health Physics Personnel 
Maintenance Personnel 
Operating Personnel 
Supervisory Personnel 

WASTE PROCESSING 
Engineering Personnel 
Health Physics Personnel 
Maintenance Personnel 
Operating Personnel 
Supervisory Personnel

Number of Personnel (>100mR) 
Station Utility Contract 

Employees Employees Workers S................................

1 
0 
0 
2 
0 

1 
27 
3 
8 
2 

3 
3 

16 
4 
1 

15 
32 
80 
10 
24 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
9 
1 
0 
0

0 
0 
0 
0 
0

1 
0 

10 
1 
0 

0 
9 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
6 
0 
0 

10 
39 

110 
1 
0

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0

1 
0 
8 
0 
0 

0 
2 
0 
0 
0

Total Man Rem 
Station 

Employees 

0.331 
0.223 
0.521 
0.495 
0.071 

0.782 
7.732 
1.174 
7.373 
1.010 

1.127 
1.038 
4.814 
0.957 
0.509 

4.698 
9.166 

19.182 
4.934 
9.182 

0.088 
0.016 
0.259 
0.167 
0.118 

0.002 
2.248 
0.346 
0.054 
0.038

Utility 
Employees 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000

Contract 
Workers 

0.231 
0.085 
3.784 
0.126 
0.000 

0.064 
2.696 
0.334 
0.035 
0.035 

0.003 
0.360 
2.042 
0.000 
0.000 

4.091 
11.770 
41.858 
0.300 
0.001 

0.238 
0.024 
2.314 
0.000 
0.000 

0.000 
0.421 
0.006 
0.000 
0.000

Grand Totals: 242 0 198 78.655 0.000

Total Record TEDE for the Year: 99 EPD I Calc = 149.473 Rem

70.818

TLD = 146.328 Rem


